
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GP Number of games played No Jersey number
PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position PTS Points
+/- Plus/minus net

SCORING LEADERS
As of SUN 26 APR 2015

(Ranked by highest PTS/ highest G/ lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1 MATTHEWS Auston 19 USA F 7 8 7 15 0 +11
2 BRACCO Jeremy 17 USA F 7 3 10 13 2 +10
3 BARZAL Matt 14 CAN F 7 3 9 12 0 +2
4 TKACHUK Matthew 7 USA F 7 2 10 12 2 +10
5 LAINE Patrik 27 FIN F 7 8 3 11 0 +6

6 ROSLOVIC Jack 28 USA F 7 6 5 11 4 +11
7 STEPHENS Mitchell 23 CAN F 7 5 5 10 10 +1
8 WHITE Colin 27 USA F 7 6 3 9 0 +8
9 KELLER Clayton 26 USA F 7 4 5 9 0 +7

10 DZIERKALS Martins 11 LAT F 6 3 6 9 10 +2

11 SAARIJARVI Vili 9 FIN D 7 3 6 9 4 +2
12 SAARELA Aleksi 18 FIN F 7 3 5 8 6 +6
13 FISCHER Christian 21 USA F 7 1 7 8 0 +2
14 GURYANOV Denis 25 RUS F 5 6 1 7 4 +3
15 PULJUJARVI Jesse 21 FIN F 7 2 5 7 4 +5

16 GREENWAY Jordan 12 USA F 7 1 6 7 4 +6
17 KUNIN Luke 9 USA F 7 6 0 6 2 +9
18 ERIKSSON EK Joel 28 SWE F 5 5 1 6 2 -4
19 OHLSSON Sebastian 21 SWE F 5 3 3 6 2 -3
19 ZHUKENOV Dmitri 27 RUS F 5 3 3 6 2 +1

21 ROY Nicolas 11 CAN F 7 3 3 6 6 +2
22 BALCERS Rudolfs 13 LAT F 6 2 4 6 2 +3
22 CUKSTE Karlis 6 LAT D 6 2 4 6 8 +2
24 ZACHA Pavel 13 CZE F 5 5 0 5 10 +2
25 GRUNDSTROM Carl 17 SWE F 5 3 2 5 10 0

26 BUNCIS Filips 14 LAT F 6 3 2 5 0 +4
27 HARKINS Jansen 12 CAN F 7 3 2 5 10 +3
27 MALGIN Denis 13 SUI F 7 3 2 5 2 0
27 RIAT Damien 9 SUI F 7 3 2 5 4 -1
27 TERRY Troy 23 USA F 7 3 2 5 0 +3

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GP Number of games played No Jersey number
PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position PTS Points
+/- Plus/minus net

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

IHM477000_85B 10.0 Report Created SUN 26 APR 2015 22:13 GMT+2 Page 1/1



NOTE
Average of four face-offs per game played required for ranking.

LEGEND
F Forward FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost
FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage GP Number of games played
No Jersey number Pos Position

FACE-OFF LEADERS
As of SUN 26 APR 2015

(Ranked by highest FO%)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP FO+ FO- FO+/- FO%
1 KNOTT Graham 13 CAN F 5 19 7 12 73.08
2 KUNIN Luke 9 USA F 7 33 16 17 67.35
3 BEAUVILLIER Anthony 9 CAN F 6 18 9 9 66.67
4 ROY Nicolas 11 CAN F 7 80 43 37 65.04
5 WHITE Colin 27 USA F 7 77 44 33 63.64

6 SPACEK Michael 15 CZE F 5 38 26 12 59.38
7 KIRCHHOFER Tobias 7 GER F 6 39 27 12 59.09
8 PRIEDE Bruno 22 LAT F 5 20 14 6 58.82
9 RIAT Damien 9 SUI F 7 54 38 16 58.70

10 TERRY Troy 23 USA F 7 51 38 13 57.30

11 SOLENSKY Samuel 25 SVK F 5 30 23 7 56.60
12 ASPLUND Rasmus 12 SWE F 5 31 24 7 56.36
13 KASE David 22 CZE F 4 9 7 2 56.25
14 BARZAL Matt 14 CAN F 7 55 43 12 56.12
15 JASEK Lukas 21 CZE F 5 23 18 5 56.10

16 VOROBYOV Mikhail 10 RUS F 5 43 34 9 55.84
17 TAMMELA Jonne 19 FIN F 7 16 13 3 55.17
18 ZACHA Pavel 13 CZE F 5 13 11 2 54.17
19 SAARELA Aleksi 18 FIN F 7 66 57 9 53.66
20 OLUND Linus 19 SWE F 5 39 34 5 53.42

21 MATTHEWS Auston 19 USA F 7 61 54 7 53.04
22 OSKO Patrik 22 SVK F 5 24 22 2 52.17
23 CHLAPIK Filip 14 CZE F 3 25 23 2 52.08
24 VALENT Peter 21 SVK F 5 41 39 2 51.25
25 DAUBNER Maximilian 19 GER F 6 44 42 2 51.16

26 SADECKY Boris 8 SVK F 5 25 24 1 51.02
27 RUOTSALAINEN Arttu 16 FIN F 7 28 27 1 50.91
28 DREWS Yannick 15 GER F 6 49 48 1 50.52
29 DIEM Dominik 23 SUI F 3 17 17 0 50.00
29 LINDSTROM Linus 24 SWE F 5 21 21 0 50.00

NOTE
Average of four face-offs per game played required for ranking.

LEGEND
F Forward FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost
FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage GP Number of games played
No Jersey number Pos Position
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LEGEND
GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GPI Games played indeed MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PPGA Power play goals against SHGA Shorthanded goals against
SO Shutouts (no GA in a game) SOG Shots on goal (G+SSG) SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

GOALKEEPERS
As of SUN 26 APR 2015

(Ranked by highest SVS% / lowest GAA / highest GPI)

Rank Name No Team GKD GPI MIP MIP% SOG GA SVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO
1 KRASOTKIN Anton 1 RUS 5 2 120:00 40.00 85 4 81 95.29 2.00 1 0 1
2 VEHVILAINEN Veini 1 FIN 7 7 437:12 100.00 233 12 221 94.85 1.65 2 0 1
3 SAMSONOV Ilya 30 RUS 4 3 180:00 60.00 121 8 113 93.39 2.67 1 0 0
4 SARTHOU Evan 1 USA 7 5 312:44 72.37 82 6 76 92.68 1.15 2 0 1
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6 SANDSTROM Felix 29 SWE 5 4 235:41 80.55 142 13 129 90.85 3.31 2 0 0
7 MITENS Mareks 30 LAT 5 4 182:23 50.25 129 12 117 90.70 3.95 3 0 0
8 VLADAR Daniel 30 CZE 5 4 195:07 65.22 113 11 102 90.27 3.38 6 0 1
9 SAWCHENKO Zach 30 CAN 7 5 282:55 67.36 166 17 149 89.76 3.61 5 3 0
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11 BERGER Patrick 29 GER 6 6 226:48 62.24 115 19 96 83.48 5.03 1 2 0

(Goalkeepers with less than 40% of their team's total minutes (MIP% less 40)

Name No Team GKD GPI MIP MIP% SOG GA SVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO
STEZKA Ales 29 CZE 5 2 104:02 34.78 65 6 59 90.77 3.46 1 0 0
CORMIER Evan 1 CAN 7 3 137:05 32.64 60 6 54 90.00 2.63 1 0 0
GRIGALS Gustavs 29 LAT 4 1 57:33 15.85 29 3 26 89.66 3.13 2 0 0
ROMANOVSKIS Denijs 1 LAT 3 3 123:03 33.90 82 11 71 86.59 5.36 3 0 0
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OPILKA Luke 29 USA 3 2 119:25 27.63 33 6 27 81.82 3.01 2 1 0
PANTKOWSKI Mirko 1 GER 6 4 137:34 37.76 95 21 74 77.89 9.16 7 1 0
CIBULKA Vladimir 1 SVK 5 1 26:21 8.64 21 7 14 66.67 15.94 2 0 0

LEGEND
GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GPI Games played indeed MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PPGA Power play goals against SHGA Shorthanded goals against
SO Shutouts (no GA in a game) SOG Shots on goal (G+SSG) SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG
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LEGEND
D Defence F Forward G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey number Pos Position PPG Power play goals S Shots
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals +/- Plus/minus net

GOAL SCORING LEADERS
As of SUN 26 APR 2015

(Ranked by highest G/ lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP G S SG% PPG SHG +/-
1 LAINE Patrik 27 FIN F 7 8 33 24.24 2 0 +6
1 MATTHEWS Auston 19 USA F 7 8 42 19.05 1 0 +11
3 GURYANOV Denis 25 RUS F 5 6 28 21.43 1 3 +3
4 KUNIN Luke 9 USA F 7 6 26 23.08 0 1 +9
4 ROSLOVIC Jack 28 USA F 7 6 26 23.08 2 0 +11

4 WHITE Colin 27 USA F 7 6 23 26.09 1 0 +8
7 ERIKSSON EK Joel 28 SWE F 5 5 19 26.32 3 1 -4
7 ZACHA Pavel 13 CZE F 5 5 22 22.73 1 0 +2
9 STEPHENS Mitchell 23 CAN F 7 5 19 26.32 0 0 +1

10 KELLER Clayton 26 USA F 7 4 20 20.00 0 0 +7

11 GRUNDSTROM Carl 17 SWE F 5 3 19 15.79 0 0 0
11 OHLSSON Sebastian 21 SWE F 5 3 14 21.43 1 0 -3
11 ZHUKENOV Dmitri 27 RUS F 5 3 10 30.00 1 0 +1
14 BEAUVILLIER Anthony 9 CAN F 6 3 18 16.67 2 0 0
14 BUNCIS Filips 14 LAT F 6 3 21 14.29 1 0 +4

14 DZIERKALS Martins 11 LAT F 6 3 19 15.79 0 0 +2
14 EDER Tobias 21 GER F 6 3 15 20.00 2 0 -10
18 BARZAL Matt 14 CAN F 7 3 13 23.08 2 0 +2
18 BRACCO Jeremy 17 USA F 7 3 23 13.04 0 0 +10
18 HARKINS Jansen 12 CAN F 7 3 12 25.00 0 0 +3

18 MALGIN Denis 13 SUI F 7 3 26 11.54 1 0 0
18 RIAT Damien 9 SUI F 7 3 19 15.79 1 0 -1
18 ROY Jeremy 7 CAN D 7 3 13 23.08 2 0 -6
18 ROY Nicolas 11 CAN F 7 3 18 16.67 1 0 +2
18 SAARELA Aleksi 18 FIN F 7 3 14 21.43 1 0 +6

18 SAARIJARVI Vili 9 FIN D 7 3 27 11.11 2 0 +2
18 SIDEROFF Deven 18 CAN F 7 3 19 15.79 1 0 0
18 TERRY Troy 23 USA F 7 3 17 17.65 1 0 +3
29 HOWDEN Brett 22 CAN F 3 2 3 66.67 0 0 0
30 KASE David 22 CZE F 4 2 14 14.29 0 0 +3

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey number Pos Position PPG Power play goals S Shots
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals +/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played No Jersey number
Pos Position + Positive participation - Negative participation +/- Plus/minus net

PLUS-MINUS LEADERS
As of SUN 26 APR 2015

(Ranked by highest +/- / highest + /lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP + - +/-
1 FITZGERALD Casey 4 USA D 7 12 0 +12
2 MATTHEWS Auston 19 USA F 7 14 3 +11
3 ROSLOVIC Jack 28 USA F 7 12 1 +11
4 BRACCO Jeremy 17 USA F 7 15 5 +10
5 McAVOY JR Charlie 25 USA D 7 13 3 +10

6 TKACHUK Matthew 7 USA F 7 12 2 +10
7 KRYS Chad 6 USA D 7 13 4 +9
7 WOTHERSPOON Parker 26 CAN D 7 13 4 +9
9 KUNIN Luke 9 USA F 7 10 1 +9
9 MASONIUS Joseph 2 USA D 7 10 1 +9

11 WHITE Colin 27 USA F 7 12 4 +8
12 BEAR Ethan 2 CAN D 7 13 6 +7
13 KELLER Clayton 26 USA F 7 11 4 +7
14 BOKA Nick 10 USA D 7 10 3 +7
15 JONES Caleb 3 USA D 7 10 4 +6

16 RYKOV Yegor 7 RUS D 5 9 3 +6
17 LAINE Patrik 27 FIN F 7 9 3 +6
17 SAARELA Aleksi 18 FIN F 7 9 3 +6
19 VOROBYOV Mikhail 10 RUS F 5 8 2 +6
20 GREENWAY Jordan 12 USA F 7 8 2 +6

21 WARREN Brendan 11 USA F 7 7 1 +6
22 PULJUJARVI Jesse 21 FIN F 7 8 3 +5
23 FLOODSTRAND Mike 16 USA F 7 6 1 +5
23 VALIMAKI Juuso 6 FIN D 7 6 1 +5
25 BUNCIS Filips 14 LAT F 6 6 2 +4

26 BENSON Tyler 21 CAN F 7 6 2 +4
27 RUGGIERO Steven 24 USA D 7 5 1 +4
28 HISCHIER Nico 15 SUI F 5 4 0 +4
29 GURYANOV Denis 25 RUS F 5 7 4 +3
29 SPACEK Michael 15 CZE F 5 7 4 +3

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played No Jersey number
Pos Position + Positive participation - Negative participation +/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes PTS Points
+/- Plus/minus net

DEFENCEMEN SCORING LEADERS
As of SUN 26 APR 2015

(Ranked by highest PTS / highest G / lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1 SAARIJARVI Vili 9 FIN 7 3 6 9 4 +2
2 CUKSTE Karlis 6 LAT 6 2 4 6 8 +2
3 CHABOT Thomas 4 CAN 7 1 4 5 0 +1
3 KRYS Chad 6 USA 7 1 4 5 4 +9
3 WOTHERSPOON Parker 26 CAN 7 1 4 5 6 +9

6 JONES Caleb 3 USA 7 0 5 5 0 +6
7 ROY Jeremy 7 CAN 7 3 1 4 2 -6
8 FITZGERALD Casey 4 USA 7 1 3 4 4 +12
9 McAVOY JR Charlie 25 USA 7 0 4 4 2 +10
9 SIEGENTHALER Jonas 24 SUI 7 0 4 4 20 +2

11 KALBLE Lukas 2 GER 6 2 1 3 10 -6
11 ZILE Kristaps 7 LAT 6 2 1 3 4 +1
13 SCHUTZ Simon 26 GER 6 1 2 3 8 -13
14 HRONEK Filip 12 CZE 5 0 3 3 6 0
14 LARSSON Jacob 7 SWE 5 0 3 3 0 -1

14 YAKOVENKO Alexander 14 RUS 5 0 3 3 4 0
17 BEAR Ethan 2 CAN 7 0 3 3 6 +7
18 ZBORIL Jakub 20 CZE 3 1 1 2 4 +2
19 CARLSSON Lucas 5 SWE 5 1 1 2 4 0
19 LINDGREN Jesper 27 SWE 5 1 1 2 0 -2

21 BOKA Nick 10 USA 7 1 1 2 6 +7
21 CAPOBIANCO Kyle 28 CAN 7 1 1 2 2 +2
23 KYLINGTON Oliver 6 SWE 5 0 2 2 4 -7
23 SIDOROV Mikhail 3 RUS 5 0 2 2 2 +3
25 HALBAUER Philipp 6 GER 6 0 2 2 2 -6

25 RUBINS Kristians 5 LAT 6 0 2 2 2 -1
27 PINANA Christian 20 SUI 7 0 2 2 2 -2
27 SPENCER Matt 27 CAN 7 0 2 2 4 +2
29 HAJEK Libor 3 CZE 5 1 0 1 4 +1
30 BRISEBOIS Guillaume 5 CAN 7 1 0 1 2 -5

30 SULESKI Kristian 12 SUI 7 1 0 1 0 -5
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played
No Jersey number Pos Position +/- Plus/minus net

ASSIST LEADERS
As of SUN 26 APR 2015

(Ranked by highest A/ lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP A +/-
1 BRACCO Jeremy 17 USA F 7 10 +10
1 TKACHUK Matthew 7 USA F 7 10 +10
3 BARZAL Matt 14 CAN F 7 9 +2
4 FISCHER Christian 21 USA F 7 7 +2
4 MATTHEWS Auston 19 USA F 7 7 +11

6 DZIERKALS Martins 11 LAT F 6 6 +2
7 GREENWAY Jordan 12 USA F 7 6 +6
7 SAARIJARVI Vili 9 FIN D 7 6 +2
9 OLUND Linus 19 SWE F 5 5 0

10 JONES Caleb 3 USA D 7 5 +6

10 KELLER Clayton 26 USA F 7 5 +7
10 PULJUJARVI Jesse 21 FIN F 7 5 +5
10 ROSLOVIC Jack 28 USA F 7 5 +11
10 SAARELA Aleksi 18 FIN F 7 5 +6
10 STEPHENS Mitchell 23 CAN F 7 5 +1

16 SPACEK Michael 15 CZE F 5 4 +3
17 BALCERS Rudolfs 13 LAT F 6 4 +3
17 CUKSTE Karlis 6 LAT D 6 4 +2
19 CHABOT Thomas 4 CAN D 7 4 +1
19 FLOODSTRAND Mike 16 USA F 7 4 +5

19 KRYS Chad 6 USA D 7 4 +9
19 McAVOY JR Charlie 25 USA D 7 4 +10
19 SIEGENTHALER Jonas 24 SUI D 7 4 +2
19 TAMMELA Jonne 19 FIN F 7 4 -1
19 WOTHERSPOON Parker 26 CAN D 7 4 +9

26 KAPRIZOV Kirill 21 RUS F 4 3 0
26 KASE David 22 CZE F 4 3 +3
28 AHL Filip 11 SWE F 5 3 -6
28 ASPLUND Rasmus 12 SWE F 5 3 -2
28 BONDRA Radovan 11 SVK F 5 3 +1

28 DAHLEN Jonathan 9 SWE F 5 3 -1
28 HRONEK Filip 12 CZE D 5 3 0
28 KNOTT Graham 13 CAN F 5 3 0
28 LARSSON Jacob 7 SWE D 5 3 -1
28 OHLSSON Sebastian 21 SWE F 5 3 -3

28 SOKOLOV Dmitri 18 RUS F 5 3 +2
28 VALENT Peter 21 SVK F 5 3 -1
28 VOROBYOV Mikhail 10 RUS F 5 3 +6
28 YAKOVENKO Alexander 14 RUS D 5 3 0
28 YURTAIKIN Danil 13 RUS F 5 3 +3

28 ZHUKENOV Dmitri 27 RUS F 5 3 +1
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A Assists D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played
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LEGEND
2 Two (2) minute penalties 5 Five (5) minute penalties 10 Ten (10) minute penalties
D Defence F Forward GM Game misconducts
GP Games played MP Match penalties No Jersey number
PAVG PIM (average) per game PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position

MOST PENALISED PLAYERS
As of SUN 26 APR 2015

(Ranked by highest PIM / lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP PIM 2 5 10 GM MP PAVG
1 TRALMAKS Eduards 24 LAT F 6 25 0 1 0 1 0 4:10
2 KRENZELOK Daniel 25 CZE D 5 20 5 0 1 0 0 4:00
3 SIEGENTHALER Jonas 24 SUI D 7 20 5 0 1 0 0 2:51
4 IVANYUZHENKOV Artyom 12 RUS F 5 18 4 0 1 0 0 3:36
5 AHL Filip 11 SWE F 5 16 3 0 1 0 0 3:12

6 BERNHARDT Tim 8 GER F 6 16 3 0 1 0 0 2:40
7 SIDEROFF Deven 18 CAN F 7 12 6 0 0 0 0 1:42
7 THURKAUF Calvin 18 SUI F 7 12 6 0 0 0 0 1:42
9 GRUNDSTROM Carl 17 SWE F 5 10 5 0 0 0 0 2:00
9 LESTAN Filip 27 SVK F 5 10 5 0 0 0 0 2:00

9 ZACHA Pavel 13 CZE F 5 10 5 0 0 0 0 2:00
12 DZIERKALS Martins 11 LAT F 6 10 5 0 0 0 0 1:40
12 KALBLE Lukas 2 GER D 6 10 5 0 0 0 0 1:40
14 HARKINS Jansen 12 CAN F 7 10 5 0 0 0 0 1:25
14 STEPHENS Mitchell 23 CAN F 7 10 5 0 0 0 0 1:25

14 VAINIO Veeti 24 FIN D 7 10 5 0 0 0 0 1:25
17 ASPLUND Rasmus 12 SWE F 5 8 4 0 0 0 0 1:36
17 SVOBODA Martin 26 CZE F 5 8 4 0 0 0 0 1:36
17 YURTAIKIN Danil 13 RUS F 5 8 4 0 0 0 0 1:36
20 BLUGERS Roberts 18 LAT F 6 8 4 0 0 0 0 1:20

20 CUKSTE Karlis 6 LAT D 6 8 4 0 0 0 0 1:20
20 JANSONS Eduards 2 LAT D 6 8 4 0 0 0 0 1:20
20 SCHUTZ Simon 26 GER D 6 8 4 0 0 0 0 1:20
20 ZEILIS Rimants 25 LAT D 6 8 4 0 0 0 0 1:20
25 BENSON Tyler 21 CAN F 7 8 4 0 0 0 0 1:08

26 CHEBYKIN Nikolai 8 RUS F 5 6 3 0 0 0 0 1:12
26 HRONEK Filip 12 CZE D 5 6 3 0 0 0 0 1:12
26 PRIEDE Bruno 22 LAT F 5 6 3 0 0 0 0 1:12
26 STRANSKY Simon 23 CZE F 5 6 3 0 0 0 0 1:12
30 DAUBNER Maximilian 19 GER F 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 1:00

30 MATTILA Jesper 4 FIN D 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 1:00
30 MAYENSCHEIN Jakob 25 GER F 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 1:00
30 PONOMARENKO Maksims 20 LAT D 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 1:00

LEGEND
2 Two (2) minute penalties 5 Five (5) minute penalties 10 Ten (10) minute penalties
D Defence F Forward GM Game misconducts
GP Games played MP Match penalties No Jersey number
PAVG PIM (average) per game PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position
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